

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19687-19688/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 01/04/2013 in WP No.1194/2012 dated 02/04/2013 in WP No.1194/2012,NOM No.145/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

BHAGWAN SHANKARDAS MOORJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TRISHUL B APT. CO. HSG SOC. LTD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/06/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing official translation and permission to file additional documents are allowed.

Issue notice.

...2/-

Since the petitioner claims to have paid a sum of `15 lakhs as against the Recovery certificate under Section 101 of the Maharashtra Cooperative Societies Act, 1860 for an amount of ` 14,11,100/-, we issue notice and direct that the auction pursuant to the public notice of the Mumbai District Cooperative Housing Federation Limited at Annexure P36 shall remain stayed in the meanwhile.

The petitioner will deposit an amount of ` 37,558/-(Society dues) within a week.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER