

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19687-19688/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
01/04/2013 in WP No. 1194/2012,02/04/2013 in NOM No. 145/2013
passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BHAGWAN SHANKARDAS MOORJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TRISHUL B APT. CO. HSG SOC. LTD &ORS Respondent(s)
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
For Mr. P. K. Jain,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Santosh S. Chodankar, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma,AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even though, all the respondents are duly served,

representation has been entered only on behalf of respondent

no.1.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

We are informed by the learned counsel for

the
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.07.16

15:23:53 IST

petitioner, that respondent nos. 2 to 7 are essentially proforma

Reason:

respondents. Accordingly, the presence of respondent nos. 2 to

2

7 is dispensed with.

Respondent no.1 has filed its counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks from today, with a copy in advance to the learned counsel for respondent no.1. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar