

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19687-19688/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2013 in WP No. 1194/2012 02-04-2013 in NOM No. 145/2013 02-04-2013 in WP No. 1194/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

BHAGWAN SHANKARDAS MOORJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TRISHUL B APT. CO. HSG SOC. LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, adv.  
Mr. H. Arjun, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of December, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER