

ITEM NO.14

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19687-19688/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2013 in WP No. 1194/2012 02-04-2013 in NOM No. 145/2013 02-04-2013 in WP No. 1194/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

BHAGWAN SHANKARDAS MOORJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TRISHUL B APT. CO. HSG SOC. LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)